City of Boston

CITY COUNCIL



OFFICIAL RESOLUTION OFFERED BY COUNCILOR ED FLYNN

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council Extends its Recognition to:

JOHN McGAHAN

In Recognition of:

Your 31 years of dedicated service as the President and CEO of the Gavin Foundation. We recognize your decades of compassionate work in providing life-saving services and support to countless individuals who have suffered from drug and alcohol addiction. Thank you for your commitment to the people of South Boston, tirelessly helping your neighbors to develop skills and maturity in their recovery, and providing them the structure to lead a responsible lifestyle. Congratulations on your well-deserved honor with this year's Joseph "Dodo" Nee "Champion Award"!

and Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By:	
J	President of the City Council
Attest:	
chingos	Eterk of the City of Boston
Offered hy:	etail M. Alynn
Date: March	24, 2025,